Activated carbon filter LFX
538257659 |  | 30.08.2024
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2024/08
538257659 |  | 30.08.2024
Activated carbon filter LFX
Characteristics
At a glance
• Removes liquid and gaseous oil particles from compressed air using activated carbon

538257659 |  | 30.08.2024
Activated carbon filter LFX
Type code
001 Series
LFX Activated carbon filter
002 Pneumatic connection
None
1/8 Female thread G1/8
1/4 Female thread G1/4
3/8 Female thread G3/8
1/2 Female thread G1/2
3/4 Female thread G3/4
1 Female thread G1
003 Version
D D series, metal
004 Size
MINI Grid dimension 40 mm (without connecting plates)
MIDI Grid dimension 55 mm (without connecting plates)
MAXI Grid dimension 66 mm (without connecting plates)
4 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2024/08
538257659 |  | 30.08.2024
Activated carbon filter LFX
Datasheet
General technical data
��
Size Maxi Midi Mini
Pneumatic connection, port 1 Sub-base, Manifold module, G1/2, G3/4, G1 Sub-base, Manifold module, G1/4, G3/8, G1/2,
G3/4
Sub-base, Manifold module, G1/8, G1/4, G3/8
Pneumatic connection, port 2 Sub-base, Manifold module, G1/2, G3/4, G1 Sub-base, Manifold module, G1/4, G3/8, G1/2,
G3/4
Sub-base, Manifold module, G1/8, G1/4, G3/8
Pneumatic connection Without sub-base, G1/2, G3/4, G1 Without sub-base, G1/4, G3/8, G1/2, G3/4 Without sub-base, G1/8, G1/4, G3/8
Design Activated carbon filter, Active carbon filter, Fibre
filter
Activated carbon filter, Fibre filter
Type of mounting Either:
In-line installation
Via mounting bracket
Mounting position Vertical +/-5°
Air purity class at output Compressed air according to ISO 8573-1:2010 [1:4:1]
Inert gases
Bowl guard Metal bowl guard
Residual oil content ≤0.003 mg/m³
Normal flow rate qn (measured at p1 = 6 bar and Δp = 1 bar)
Size Maxi Midi Mini
Max. standard flow rate for
clean air class
1,100 l/min 900 l/min 360 l/min
Operating and environmental conditions
Operating pressure 0 ... 1.6 MPa
Operating pressure 0 ... 16 bar
Operating pressure 0 ... 232 psi
Operating medium 1) Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [1:4:2]
Inert gases
Ambient temperature -10 ... 60°C
Media temperature 5 ... 30°C
Storage temperature -10 ... 60°C
1) Compressed air according to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:9:-] applies to fully automatic condensate drain
Materials
Material housing Die-cast zinc
Material bowl PC
Material filter Activated carbon, Fabric
Note on materials RoHS-compliant
LABS (PWIS) conformity VDMA24364-B1/B2-L
52024/08 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538257659 |  | 30.08.2024
Activated carbon filter LFX
Datasheet
Standard flow rate qn as a function of differential pressure Δp1-2 (LFX-1/4-D-MINI)
Standard flow rate qn as a function of differential pressure Δp1-2 (LFX-1/2-D-MIDI)
6 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2024/08
538257659 |  | 30.08.2024